
 

  

 
Dear Parents, 
 
It’s hard to believe we are now at the end of the first half term. How the last 8 weeks have flown by! Thank 
you for all your support and we hope that you all have a relaxing half term holiday.  
We have lots to look forward to during the next half term and have included the key dates for your diary 
below. Please be aware that some dates may change and other events may be organised during the term. We 
will try to give you as much notice as possible of any change or additions to the diary. Thank you. 
 

Date Event 

Friday 25th October Children break up for half term 

Thursday 31st October Year 6 Secondary Application Deadline 

Sunday 3rd November Firework display organised by FOSS Harrogate Railway 6pm 

Monday 4th November Children return to school 

Wednesday 6th November  Year 1 Stay and Learn 2:45pm 

Monday 11th November Anti-bullying Week 

Tuesday 12th November Year 3 Stay and Learn 2:45pm 

Wednesday 13th November Nursery Stay and Learn 8:45am & 12.15pm 

Wednesday 13th November Year 4 Stay and Learn 2:45pm 

Thursday 14th November Year 2 Class Assembly 9am 

Friday 15th November Children in Need – Dress up as superheroes and bring in cakes 

Monday 18th November Year 5 Stay and Learn 2:45pm 

Tuesday 19th  November Reception Stay and Learn 8:45am 

Tuesday 19th November Year 6P Stay and Learn 2:45pm 

Wednesday 20th November Year 2 Stay and Learn 2:45pm 

Wednesday 20th November Year 6R Stay and Learn 2:45pm 

Thursday 21st November Year 1 Class Assembly 9am 

Thursday 28th November Reception Class Assembly 9am 

Monday 2nd December Advent Star at St Andrew’s Church 

Tuesday 3rd December Rec to Year 6 Flu vaccinations  

Tuesday 3rd December Advent Star at St Andrew’s Church 

Thursday 5th December Year 6P Class Assembly 9am 

Tuesday 10th December FOSS Christmas Fayre 2:30pm 

Wednesday 11th December Nursery Sing-A-Long – 8.45am 

Thursday 12th December Reception and KS1 Nativity 9:15am & 2pm 

Tuesday 17th December KS2 Christmas Show at St Andrew’s Church 2pm & 6pm 

Friday 20th December Break up for Christmas  

Monday 6th January Teacher Training Day – No children 

Tuesday 7th January  Children return to school 

 
Yours Sincerely 
 
 
Mr G de Castro Morland 
Headteacher  
 


